PUBLIC NOTICE

Open Meeting: December 19, 2019 at 6:30 p.m.

Carroll County Election Commission Meeting

The Carroll County Election Commission shall meet pursuant to its duties in T.C.A. 2-1-113 on <u>Thursday, December 19, 2019 at</u> 6:30 p.m. in the Election Commission Office for the purpose of:

- Approve the ballot for the March 3, 2020 election
- Approve poll officials' appointments
- General administrative matters
- Public Forum

NOTE: If you have an interest in addressing the Election Commission, you may do so during the allotted Public Forum if you contact the Election office, prior to the meeting, with your request so it can be put on the agenda. Depending on the number of speakers and as time permits, each Public Forum speaker will have 5 to 10 minutes to present a concern.

Billy J. Smith, Election Commission Chairman

Carroll County Election Commission

625 High Street, Suite 113, Huntingdon, Tenn. 38344 731-986-1968 • Monday-Friday 8 a.m.-4 p.m. Website: carrollcountytnelections.com • Email: election@carroll.tn.org Facebook: Carroll County TN Election Commission